

**ADMINISTRATION & SERVICES CENTER** 

250 Second Street, Lapeer MI 48446 phone (810) 667-2401 fax (810) 667-2411 www.lapeerschools.org

## INVITATION TO BID LCS Rolland Warner Middle School Playground and Site Renovation Bid 2023

Lapeer Community Schools will accept <u>sealed bids electronically via Building</u>

<u>Connected</u> for the Playground and Site Renovations as described within the drawings and specifications. Contractors can access the contract documents and electronic bid form here:

## https://app.buildingconnected.com/public/55a1292ff1a96708004a19dc

Scroll down to the "Lapeer Community Schools\_Playground\_Rolland Warner MS" to access all related documents.

All proposals must be received on or before 1:00 PM on Wednesday, May 24, 2023 (the "Due Date"). At that time, the bid proposals received on or before the Due Date will be opened and read aloud remotely by the Owner, or its designee, remotely via a Teams livestream bid opening. You can follow this link to join the bid opening:

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting\_NDA5OGVhOGUtNWNjNy00YWQwLWIxN2EtY2JmY2JjN2Y0NDJk%40thread.v2/0?context=%7B%22Tid%22%3A%223229604e-859b-4594-853b-c66d15b8dd80%22%2C%22Oid%22%3A%2242da435d-5fbf-42a7-bc25-66d258b8453c%22%2C%22IsBroadcastMeeting%22%3Atrue%2C%22role%22%3A%22a%22%7D&btype=a&role=a

Bids will only be accepted if they complete all forms provided in the bid packet. All Proposals shall be accompanied by a sworn and notarized statement disclosing any familial relationship that exists between the School District and/or any employee of the bidder and any member of the Board of Education/Superintendent of the Lapeer Community Schools. All Proposals must also include the executed form certifying the bidder's status as a non "Iran Linked Business" as defined by Michigan Public Act 517 of 2012. Proposals that do not include these statements will not be considered or accepted by the Board of Education.

Bid packs/specifications will be available Wednesday, May 10, 2023, on the State of Michigan SIGMA Vendor Self Service website, as well as on Lapeer Community Schools website: <a href="www.lapeerschools.org">www.lapeerschools.org</a> under Administration/Business/LCS Bids. Lapeer Community Schools reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids. Any bid may be withdrawn at any time prior to the scheduled time and date for the receipt of bids. Bids received after the specified time and date will not be opened.

Bids shall be made in full conformity with all the conditions set forth in the instructions and specifications. All questions concerning the bid specifications should be directed to Julia Peruski with the Barton Malow Builders at <a href="mailto:julia.peruski@bartonmalow.com">julia.peruski@bartonmalow.com</a>.